Resolution rescinding the allocation of \$100,000 for COVID-19 supplies in 2021 from the City's Operating Contingency budget.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse Common Council authorized \$100,000 from its 2021 Operating Budget Contingency as part of Resolution 21-0005 in January 2021 to address unforeseen expenses regarding the needs of the community and staff during the COVID-19 pandemic as identified at the federal and state levels; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is a recipient of American Rescue Plan Act funds which will cover COVID-19 response efforts and supplies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council that the City hereby rescinds the authorization to incur and pay expenses from the 2021 Operating Budget Contingency for the following amount and purpose:

\$100,000 COVID-19 supplies

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance & Human Resources and the Mayor of the City of La Crosse are hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 10, 2021.

Mr. M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin